A RESOLUTION AND ORDER OF THE LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, CITY COUNCIL CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE OFFICIAL RESULTS OF CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, MAY 04, 2024, GENERAL ELECTION TO ELECT THREE (3) MEMBERS TO CITY COUNCIL (MAYOR, COUNCIL PLACE 2, AND COUNCIL PLACE 4) FOR THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS:

There came to be considered the returns of an election held on May 04, 2024 for the purpose of electing three City Council Members and based on said returns, duly and legally made, that each of the candidates in said election received the following votes:

## **MAYOR**

Evan Bohl - 90 Chris Riley - 391

## **COUNCIL, PLACE 2**

Betty Heyl – 352 (Unopposed)

## **COUNCIL, PLACE 5**

Rey Orozco – 391 (Unopposed)

That the election was duly called; that notice of said election was given in accordance with law and that said election was held in accordance with law; that the following individuals are hereby elected subject to the taking of their oaths of office as provided by the laws of the State of Texas and the of City of Leon Valley, Texas:

Chris Riley as Council Member, Mayor; Betty Heyl as Council Member, Place 2; and Rey Orozco as Council Member, Place 4.

It is further found and determined that in accordance with the order of this governing body that the City Secretary posted written notice of the date, place, and subject of this meeting on the bulletin board located at the Leon Valley City Hall, a place convenient to the public, and said notice having been so posted and remaining posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the date of this meeting. A copy of the return of said posting shall be attached to the minutes of this meeting and shall be made a part thereof for all intents and purposes.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City	Council	of the (	City of Leon	Valley
this the 15th day of May 2024.			-	
	APPRO	VED		

CHRIS RILEY	
MAYOR	

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC City Secretary

Approved as to Form:

Attest:

ARTURO D. "ART" RODRIGUEZ City Attorney